
2026 University of Texas Rio Grande Valley Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 28, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 3-7   Conf: 0-2   Home: 1-3   Away: 2-4   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (73), Opp (81)   DPs Turned: Team (10), Opp (4)   IBB: Team (2), Raygoza (2), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (3), Fischer (3), Totals (3), Opp (2)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Garcia 1, Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (18-21), Fischer (10-12),
Barrera (2-2), Sanchez (2-2), Taylor (2-2), Gonzalez (1-1), Nolan (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
26 Ramirez, Julius .306 10-10 36 11 11 2 0 2 10 19 .528 6 1 11 0 .409 1 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
7 Edinger, Ethan .286 9-3 14 4 4 0 0 1 2 7 .500 4 0 5 1 .444 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
1 Williams, Thomas .263 10-10 38 4 10 3 0 1 6 16 .421 5 0 12 0 .349 0 0 1-1 15 28 2 .956
19 Fischer, Chayton .261 8-8 23 2 6 3 0 0 1 9 .391 2 3 10 0 .393 0 0 0-0 62 4 2 .971
11 Raygoza, Armani .200 10-10 35 8 7 1 0 4 9 20 .571 11 0 13 0 .391 0 0 0-0 67 5 1 .986

9
Garza Gongora,
Rocco .194 10-10 36 8 7 1 0 0 3 8 .222 4 3 10 1 .326 0 0 1-1 21 0 0 1.000

23 Moomau, Easton .184 10-10 38 6 7 0 1 2 7 15 .395 6 0 13 1 .289 1 0 0-0 8 16 1 .960
4 Villescas, Diego .171 10-9 35 1 6 1 0 0 6 7 .200 3 0 10 0 .231 1 0 1-1 10 18 2 .933
2 Whitfield, Damien .154 8-4 13 3 2 0 0 0 1 2 .154 3 0 5 0 .313 0 0 2-2 14 0 1 .933
8 Stracener, Austin .750 3-1 4 1 3 0 0 0 0 3 .750 0 0 1 0 .750 0 0 0-0 2 3 1 .833
12 Taylor, Andrew .333 5-1 6 1 2 0 0 1 3 5 .833 1 1 2 0 .500 0 0 0-0 10 2 0 1.000
21 Warren, Hank .286 6-5 14 2 4 1 0 0 1 5 .357 2 0 2 1 .375 0 0 0-0 8 0 0 1.000
0 Gonzalez, Rudy .250 4-1 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 1 1 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 9 2 0 1.000
10 Janner, Evan .000 7-2 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 6 0 .182 0 1 0-1 4 0 0 1.000
3 Galván, Rene .000 5-3 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 5 0 .000 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
24 Carter, Cameron .000 4-3 7 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 1 4 0 .222 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
Totals .219 10-10 320 52 70 12 1 11 49 117 .366 51 10 110 4 .341 3 1 5-6 252 89 11 .969
Opponents .331 10-10 341 85 113 25 3 13 75 183 .537 52 11 83 10 .425 10 2 13-16 261 74 6 .982

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
16 Sepulveda, Stephen 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
17 Oliva, Steven 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .250 0 0 1 0 0
33 Gonzalez, Ruben 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 0
14 Thayer, Harrison 1.17 2-1 4 1 0 0-0 0 15.1 7 3 2 8 13 1 0 1 .137 0 0 0 0 1
28 Engel, Mason 4.05 0-0 2 1 0 0-0 0 6.2 8 3 3 2 4 1 0 1 .296 1 1 0 0 0
39 Vercoe, Colton 5.14 0-2 5 1 0 0-0 0 7.0 8 6 4 1 9 4 0 2 .286 0 2 0 1 0
31 Vallejo, Carlos 5.79 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 4.2 6 5 3 3 4 1 1 1 .316 0 0 0 0 0
13 Nolan, Nick 6.75 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 5 3 3 2 1 1 0 1 .333 0 0 0 1 0
27 Garcia, Anthony 7.88 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 8.0 13 8 7 7 11 3 1 0 .371 3 1 0 0 0
29 Sanchez, Aaron 9.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 2 3 3 3 4 0 0 0 .182 0 0 0 0 0
25 Gutierrez, JC 10.80 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 7 4 4 0 5 3 0 0 .412 0 0 0 0 0
5 Lopez, Sergio 11.88 0-2 3 3 0 0-0 0 8.1 16 11 11 4 10 3 0 2 .421 1 1 0 2 0
50 Barrera, Daren 12.00 0-1 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 5 4 4 2 3 0 0 0 .417 1 2 0 2 0
38 Bonilla, Robert 13.50 0-0 3 1 0 0-0 0 4.0 5 8 6 5 4 1 0 0 .333 7 4 0 1 1
15 Cienfuegos, Kike 14.29 1-0 2 1 0 0-0 0 5.2 9 9 9 3 7 4 0 2 .391 2 0 0 1 0
22 Loa, Víctor 15.43 0-1 2 2 0 0-0 0 4.2 9 8 8 7 2 0 1 2 .450 1 0 1 1 0
40 Wanless, Caden 19.29 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 8 5 5 2 3 2 0 0 .571 0 0 0 0 0
42 Wiatrek, Wyatt 22.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 4 5 5 3 1 1 0 1 .444 1 0 0 1 0
Totals 8.25 3-7 46 10 0 0 0 84.0 113 85 77 52 83 25 3 13 .331 18 11 2 10 2
Opponents 5.17 7-3 46 10 0 1 2 87.0 70 52 50 51 110 12 1 11 .219 7 10 0 3 1



2026 University of Texas Rio Grande Valley Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 28, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
9 Garza Gongora, Rocco 21 21 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Taylor, Andrew 12 10 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
0 Gonzalez, Rudy 11 9 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
21 Warren, Hank 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Thayer, Harrison 7 4 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Edinger, Ethan 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Janner, Evan 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Galván, Rene 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Carter, Cameron 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Garcia, Anthony 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Cienfuegos, Kike 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Bonilla, Robert 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Nolan, Nick 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
28 Engel, Mason 1 0 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
39 Vercoe, Colton 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
50 Barrera, Daren 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
11 Raygoza, Armani 73 67 5 1 .986 10 0 0 — 0 0
19 Fischer, Chayton 68 62 4 2 .971 0 10 2 .833 3 0
23 Moomau, Easton 25 8 16 1 .960 1 0 0 — 0 0
1 Williams, Thomas 45 15 28 2 .956 8 0 0 — 0 0
4 Villescas, Diego 30 10 18 2 .933 5 0 0 — 0 0
2 Whitfield, Damien 15 14 0 1 .933 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Stracener, Austin 6 2 3 1 .833 2 0 0 — 0 0
31 Vallejo, Carlos 4 2 1 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Sepulveda, Stephen 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Oliva, Steven 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Loa, Víctor 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Gutierrez, JC 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Ramirez, Julius 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Sanchez, Aaron 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
33 Gonzalez, Ruben 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 Wanless, Caden 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Wiatrek, Wyatt 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Lopez, Sergio 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 352 252 89 11 .969 27 18 3 .857 3 0
Opponents 341 261 74 6 .982 10 6 0 1.000 2 0


